PRESS RELEASE

**Meier Supply Hosts 32nd Annual Golf Tournament: Celebrating Record-Breaking Attendance

*Conklin, NY – August 25, 2023 – The golf tournament marked the occasion for the announcement of Meier Supply Company's two annual industry award winners- Vendor of the Year and Manufacturer Representative of the Year. Meier Supply Company was very excited to host our best customers at our 32nd annual golf tournament.

The Meier Supply Golf Tournament has been a tradition for many years. This year's tournament exceeded expectations and brought in a record number of attendees. We are thrilled with the outcome of this event and would like to extend our gratitude to all our vendors who helped sponsor and contribute to the success of our event.

The 2023 Vendor of the Year award was presented to Copeland, which is represented by Alex Piec and Mike Nipper. Copeland is a global climate technologies company engineered for sustainability. They create sustainable residential, commercial, and industrial spaces through HVACR technologies. Copeland focuses on making a positive difference in the world through innovation.

The 2023 Rep of the Year award was presented to Mark Love from Chemours. Mark is a Senior Account manager for Chemours (formerly Dupont) Refrigerants. Mark has over 37 years of experience in the chemical industry. He has spent the last 18 years working for Dupont/Chemours in the HVAC industry. He has extensive knowledge of the refrigerant industry, including the new refrigerant regulations and their impacts.

In addition, a special award for Outstanding Performance was presented by Travis Shull from H.E. Myers. This award was given to Mike Nohle, Refrigeration Division Manager for Meier Supply.

Meier Supply is a wholesale distributor of HVAC/R products with over 180 employees and 18 locations throughout New York and Pennsylvania. The company is an ESOP (employee stock ownership plan) and is 100% employee owned. For four generations, the slogan "Customer Satisfaction Guaranteed" has been the company's foundation.

Tara Bustillo
Marketing Intern
tbustillo@meiersupply.com
607-797-7700